
|R o B E R t |L j i ; B A Y L ESS* 
P. O. BOX 168 

FARMINGTON. NM 87499 

1 ,~ ,~| p ; i ^ .. O F F I C E NO. 

J U / i|' i i J j j f j j ' j Q (5lo5j 326-2659 

A p r i l 6, 1990 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
NM O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: Resubmittal of 4 Requests f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
Approval of Unorthodox Well Locations 

Dear Michael: 

Pursuant t o our t e l e c o n today, enclosed you w i l l f i n d 
d u p l i c a t e copies of our o r i g i n a l requests dated January 3, 
1989, on the f o l l o w i n g w e l l l o c a t i o n s : 

J i c a r i l l a 459 # 6 _ S e c . 20, T30N-R3W Rio A r r i b a Co. NM 
J i c a r i l l a ^ r 9 ' = T T ^ S e c . 17, T30N-R3W Rio A r r i b a Co. NM 
J i c a r i l l a 459_"#11 Sec. 20, T30N-R3W Rio A r r i b a Co. NM 
J i c a r i l l a 464 #15 Sec. 32, T30N-R3W Rio A r r i b a Co. NM 

I spoke t o E r n i e Busch and he does have h i s copies of our 
o r i g i n a l s u b m i t t a l s t o work w i t h . He has been t o the 
l o c a t i o n s once, but due t o inclement weather needs t o go 
back t o the s i t e s t o c o n f i r m approval by h i s o f f i c e . He i s 
aware now t h a t these s u b m i t t a l s have " f a l l e n t hrough t he 
crack" and w i l l take a c t i o n as soon as p o s s i b l e . Your 
co o p e r a t i o n i n e x p e d i t i n g the f i n a l approval process w i l l , 
l i k e w i s e , be appreciated. I f you need a n y t h i n g f u r t h e r , 
please c o n t a c t me or Kevin McCord a t 326-2659. 

Sin/Jere ly , 

Olson 

/ lmo 

Enclosures 

cc: E r n i e Busch - OCD, Aztec, NM 



R O B E R T L. B A Y L E S S 
P. O. BOX 168 

FARMINGTON. NM 8 7 4 9 9 

FAX NO. 

( 5 0 5 1 326 -6911 

OFFICE NO. 

( 5 0 5 ) 3 2 6 - 2 6 5 9 

August 15, 1990 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
ATTN: Mr. Michael Stogner 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Room 206 
Santa Fe, NM 87503 

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 
Airbill #5083263651 

RE: Request for Administrative Approval 
of Unorthodox Locations 

Gentlemen: 

On July 27, 1990 Administrative 0rder<fNSL-2832^arrtl #NSL-2834 were 

issued approving unorthodox locations for East Blanco Pictured Cliffs 
wells as follows: —=-

Jicarilla 459 #7: 140' FSL & 1110' FWL 
Sec. 17, T30N, R3W 
Rio Arriba County, NM-

tcari-14a-459-#-ll-:-r53'5' FNL & 2255' FEL 
Sec. 20, T30N, R3W 
Rio Arriba County, NM 

I t is our desire to change these wells to the Basin Fruitland Coal 
Pool and to rename them as follows: 

"Jicarilla 459 #7" to be renamed "Jicarilla 459 C #2" 
"Jicarilla 459 #11" to be renamed "Jicarilla 459 C #7" 

The footage locations will be unchanged and Robert L. Bayless is s t i l l 
the operator of the surrounding 320-acre tracts. A lease map and 
acreage deducation plat for each well is enclosed for your review. 

If any additional information is needed, please advise as soon as 
possible. 

Yours truly, 

IVIN H. McCORD 
Petroleum Engineer 

Enclosures: Lease Map 
C-102 (Location Plat) 

xc: Ernie Busch, NMOCD, Aztec, w/encls. 
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NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
( orm . • 1 
S u p m frir v ( • / JH 
FIfl«*ct 1 vM ,-[•'• 

AU dlatencea muat be froa the outer boundsriea of the Section. 

Operator 

ROBERT L. BAYL^S JICARILLA 459 "C" 
Well No. 

2 
Unit Letter 

M 
Section 

17 
Townahip 

30 N 
Range 

3 W 
County 

RIO ARRIBA 
Actual Footage Location of Welli 

1 4 0 leetfromth. S O U t h l l „ . and 1 1 1 0 f M t Irom th* V S S t l l n . 
Oround Level Elev. 

7179 
Producing Formation 

Fruitland Coal 
Pool 

Basin Fruitland Coal 
Dedicated Acreaq*; 

320 Acre* 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I I Yes [""J No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation , ' 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f ni»r-*e;«mry 1 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

80.00 CH. 

I 
I 
I 

-+• 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Sec 

/no' 
2m 

140' 

11.80 <•»• 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the Information con­

tained herein Im true and complete to thm 

beet of my knowjeo'ge, and. bejfef./ 

Kevin H. McCord 
Position 

Petroleum Engineer 
Company 

Robert L. Bayless 
Date 

8/15/90 

I hereby certify that thm wll location 

$hown on thlt plat wot plotted from flmld 

no tot of octuo/ surveys moVs by mm or 

undmr my supervision, ond thot thm somm 

It true and cor reef fo th* bmt* of my 

krtowlmdgm and bmllmf. 

Date S u r v " ^ N ^ ^ - — > « C ^ / I / 

F O R M 2 4 - 1 1 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHEHS POST OFFICE BOX 208B 
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
(5051 827-5800 

July 27, 1990 

Robert L. Bayless 
P.O. Box 168 
Farmington, NM 87499 

Attention: Linda M. Olson 

Administrative Order NSL-2832 

Dear Ms. Olson: 

Reference is made to your application dated April 6, 1990 for a non-standard gas well 
location for your Jicarilla "459" Well No. 7 to be located 140 feet from the South line and 
1110 feet from the West line (Unit M) of Section 17, Township 30 North, Range 3 West, 
NMPM, East Blanco Pictured Cliffs Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The SW/4 of 
said Section 17 shall be dedicated to the well forming a standard 160-arce gas spacing and 
proration unit. 

By the authority granted me under the provisions of General Rule 104 (II) the above-
described unorthodox location is hereby approved. 

Sincerely, 

William J. LeMay 
Director 

WJL/MES/ag 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington 
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NCW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 . 1 . . . 

A l l a t t tmnc €>m m u d be trom the outer bo wvd»r 1# • of the Section 

Operator 

ROBERT L . BAYLESS 
Unit Letter 

M 
Sect Ion 

17 

Leaee 

JICARILLA 459 

Townsh ip 

30 N 
Rcmge 

3 W 
County 

RIO ARRIBA 
A c t u a l Footage Loca t i on o l Wei l l 

140 loot f rom tho South l i n o ond 1 1 1 0 tool Irom tho West 
Ground L f v e l E lev . 

7179 

Producing Formation 

Pictured C l i f f s East Blanco Pictured C l i f f s 
D o d l r o l o d A r r « o g « ; 

l ' »0 Acre. 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thrreoi (both as lo working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicnted to the well, have the interests of all owners bern consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I | Yes f~~J No If answer is "yes!* type of consolidation ' 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse Bide of 
this form if n>r>«««ry 1 ; 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a. rjjon-s^ndard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

80.00CM. 
737 

-+ 

s £C. 

I 

I 
I 

1110' 

k / f ST 

140' 

4_. 

n 

fX. 

+ • 

19.80'<•"• 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby cmrtlfy that thm Information con­

tained herein / • frue and complete to thm 

best of my knowlmdgm ond boiler. 

Price M. Bavless 
P o s i t i o n 

Eng inee r 
Company 

Rober t L . B a y l e s s 
Dole 

H/22/8JBL 

/ heroby certify that thm wmll locotion 

iKown on thlt plot wot plottmd from hold 

no to* of ocfuof tunroyt modo by mm or 

undmr tny tuporWg/on, ond thmt thm IOM 

It true ond corrocf to rh* be*f of my 

kno+vtmdgm and bolimf. 

r O R M 3 4 - 1 I 



County /f/o Aaztft* Poo i estsr RcAflic^-Ptc.Tiste 

TOWNSHIP— RANGE 3J&L NEW MEXICO PMNGlPAl MERIDIAN 
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